04-20-2006



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Ng. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10322	**************************************
INIENI	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christopher E. Bossi - 2/18/06	Name; INRange Systems, Inc.
Dennis Coon - 2/27/06 Harvey Downey - 3/15/06 Gerald Grafius - 2/21/06	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗹 Yes 🗌 No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 220 Lakemont Park Boulevard
Execution Date(s) 2/18/05 thru 3/25/05 (see above & attached)	
✓ Assignment Merger	OH: 411
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Altoona
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:16802
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/013.010	B. Patent No.(s)
11/013,285	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Livinia N. Jones	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 811 University Drive	Enclosed
and the state of t	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: State College	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip:16801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 814-238-4926	
Fax Number: 814-234-5620	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1740
Email Address: Injones@mgblaw.com	Authorized User Name McQuaide Blasko
9. Signature: Lyonla	April 17, 2006
Signature	Date
Livinia N. Jones	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 31
Name of Person Signing	allock greeninging and nochidalis.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

Continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Receiving Party: INRange Systems, Inc. in regards to Patent Application Nos. 11/013,010 and 11/013,285

ITEM 1
Name of Conveying Party - Continued

Mary Ann Papp - 3/14/06 C. David Rogets - 3/3/06 Christopher J. Vereb - 3/25/06

PAGE 3/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

Docket No.	120475.2
DOCKET NO.	120476-2

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, CHRISTOPHER E. BOSSI, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System"
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285
filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: CHRISTOPHER E. BOSSI

Signature

Date: 2-18-06

:ODMANFCDOCS/PATENT/3634\1

PAGE 4/31* RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15* DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

State of County of Day

04/17/2006 13:56

Before me this 18 day of Febtory, 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Idiary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Cathy L. Caracciolo, Notary Public City of Altoona, Blair County My Commission Expires May 10, 2008

#OPMA\PCDGCS\PATENT\3635\1

PAGE 5/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

PATENT REEL: 017791 FRAME: 0813

PAGE

05

Docket No.	120476-3
DOCKEL NO.	1204/0 <u>2</u> 3

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, CHRISTOPHER E. BOSSI, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Universal Medication Carrier"

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,010 filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: CHRISTOPHER E. BOSSI

Date: 2-16-06

::ODMAIPCDOCS\PATENT\\635\I

PAGE 6/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

07

Caraccios

State of Hair

Before me this 18th day of February. 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

COMMONWEAL THE PROPERTY ANIA

Cathy L. C City of My Comm

ublic 0, 2008

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Scal
Cathy L. Caracciclo, Notary Public
City of Altrone, Blair County
My Commission Expires May 10, 2008

: ODMA/PCDOC2/EVLENL/3934/1

PAGE 7/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

Docket No.	120476-2
DOCKELIYO.	1204/02

PAGE

08

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, DENNIS COON, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System"
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285
filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: DENNIS COON

Date: 2/27/06

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\PATENT\3644\1

PAGE 8/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

State of PUNSYIVANIA
County of FIE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seel

Amenda M. Snyder, Notary Public

Gity Of Ede, Ede County

Marches Personburit Association Of Notacles

-ODMAIPCDOCS\PATENT\3644\1

PAGE 9/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

PATENT

Docket No. 1	20476-3
--------------	---------

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, DENNIS COON, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Universal Medication Carrier"

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,010 filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: DENNIS COON

Signature

Date: 2/27/06

GODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\3645\f

PAGE 10/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

State of PLASYIVANA County of Sale

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Amanda M. Smydar, Notary Public City Of Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Apr. 28, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\3645\I

PAGE 11/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, HARVEY E. DOWNEY, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by mc and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System"
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285
filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: HARVEY E. DOWNEY

Date: 3 10 06

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\363R\1

PAGE 12/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

NOTARIAL SEAL
LAVANDA L. DOWNEY, NOTARY PUBLIC
FAIRMEW, ERIE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2009

Before me this 15 day of 12006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\3638\I

PAGE 13/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

Docket No.	120476-3
LOUCKELINU.	1404/043

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, HARVEY E. DOWNEY, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Universal Medication Carrier"

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,010 filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: HARVEY E. DOWNEY

Signature Date: 3 15 06

::ODMAJPCDOCS/PATENT\3639\1

PAGE 14/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

	NOTARIAL SEAL
	LAVANDA L. DOWNEY NOTARY PUBLIC
	PAIHVIEW, ERIE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA I
_	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2009
State of	- 17
County of	of
•	

Before me this 15 day of Mach, 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

"ODMAIPCDOCSIPATENT/3639/1

PAGE 15/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

8142345629

Docket No.	120476-2
------------	----------

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, GERALD R. GRAFIUS, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System"
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285
filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: GERALD R. GRAFIUS

: ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\364II\1

PAGE 16/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

State of bunnelvia
County of Si

Before me this 2/ day of Tebruary, 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL CAROL ANN SPINELLI, NOTARY PUBLIC ERIE, ERIE COUNTY, PENNA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON AUGUST 14, 2008

::ODMANFCDOCS\PATENT/3640\1

Docket No.	120476-3
	TWA-10-2

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, GERALD R. GRAFIUS, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Universal Medication Carrier" U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,010 filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Justil Defice Date: 02/21/00

Name: GERALD R. GRAFIUS

#ODMANPCDOCS\PATENT\3641\1

PAGE 18/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

State of Vanuaghania

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL CAROL ANN SPINELLI, NOTARY PUBLIC ERIE, ERIE COUNTY, PENNA. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON AUGUST 14, 2008

ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\I641\I

PAGE 19/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

Docket No.	120476-2
------------	----------

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, MARY ANN PAPP, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System"
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285
filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: MARY ANN PAPP

1687 Date: 3-14-06

C:\Documents and SettingshouspeppiLotal SettingshTemporary Internet Film\OLKCA\Assignment of Many Ass. Pupp (120476-2)(v1).DOC

PAGE 20/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

County of

day of Wasch Before me this day of Wwo 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Docket No.	120476-3
COUNCE TIO.	140-0-0-

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, MARY ANN PAPP, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Universal Medication Carrier"

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,010 filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may benceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: MARY ANN PAPP) Marie Signature

_

Date: 3-14-06

C:/Documents and Settings/mapsop/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLECA/Assignment of Many Ann Pupp (120475-3)(v1).DOC

PAGE 22/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

State of Wisconsin
County of Milutukel

Before me this the day of the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

NOTAP VELIC WISCONSTITUTE

04/17/2006 13:56 8142345620 MCQUAIDE BLASKO PAGE 24

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, C. DAVID ROGERS, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System"
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285
filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: C. DAVID ROGERS

Date: 03-03-06

"ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\3642\1

State of PENNSYLVANIA

County of ERIE

8142345620

Before me this 300 day of MARCH, 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

::ODMA\PCDQC\$\PAT8NT\3642\1

PAGE 25/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

Docket No.	120476-3
DOCKET IND.	1204/0-3

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, C. DAVID ROGERS, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Universal Medication Carrier" U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,010 filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: C. DAVID ROGERS

Date: 63-03-0

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\3643\1

PAGE 26/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

State of PENNSYLVANIA
County of ERIE

Before me this 300 day of MARCH, 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
CAROLINET. ZIELONIS, NOTARY PUBLIC
ERIE, ERIE COUNTY, PENNA,
MY COMMISSION EXPRES ON NOV. 23, 2009

HODMAIPCODCS/PATENT/3643/I

PAGE 27/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

PATENT

Docket No.	120476-3

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, CHRISTOPHER J. VEREB, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Universal Medication Carrier" U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,010 filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: CHRISTOPHER J. VEREB

Signatur

Date: 3/25

::ODMA/PCDOC\$/PATENT/3637/1

PAGE 28/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

State of OHIO
County of FRANK III

Before me this 35 day of warch, 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

MCQUAIDE BLASKO

Notary Public

MARY CURRY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CHIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\3637\1

PAGE 29/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

MCQUAIDE BLASKO

PAGE 38

1204/0-2	Docket No.	120476-2
----------	------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, CHRISTOPHER J. VEREB, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System"
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285
filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: CHRISTOPHER J. VEREB

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\3636\1

PAGE 30/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

State of <u>OHio</u>
County of <u>Franklin</u>

Before me this 25 day of March, 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

MARY CURRY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO LIY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 80, 2009

"POMA\PCDQCS\PATENT\3636\!

PAGE 31/31 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 1:57:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2736500 * CSID:8142345620 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-36

Docket No.	120476- <u>2</u>
LOUNCE IN.	140-14

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, CHRISTOPHER E. BOSSI, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System"
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285
filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: CHRISTOPHER E. BOSSI

Date: 2 - 18-06

::OPMAVPCDOCSVPATENT/3634/1

Docket No.	120476-3

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, CHRISTOPHER E. BOSSI, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Universal Medication Carrier"

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,010 filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below: and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: CHRISTOPHER E. BOSSI

Date: 2-16-06

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PATENT\3635\I

Docket No	120476-2
-----------	----------

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my Confidentiality Agreement with INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., I, DENNIS COON, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INRANGE SYSTEMS, INC., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Integrated, Non-Sequential, Remote Medication Management and Compliance System"

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/013,285

filed December 15, 2004

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications for Letters Patent and any non-U.S. patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: DENNIS COON

::ODMA\PCBOCE\PATENT\%44\I

Date: 2/27/06

Name: HARVEY E. DOWNEY

Signature

Date: 3/10/06

::ODMAVCDOCSYATENT\3638\1